

**FOI – 126/2018**

**REQUEST**

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act:

For each year since 2009/10, how much in total has your authority spent on alcohol and drug services?

For each year since 2012/13, how much has your authority received in public health grants and what proportion of this was spent on drug and alcohol services?

**RESPONSE**

For each year since 2009/10, how much in total has your authority spent on alcohol and drug services?

**£19,519 of direct funding in November 2014**

For each year since 2012/13, how much has your authority received in public health grants and what proportion of this was spent on drug and alcohol services?

**Public health grants are £46,500 for 2016/17 and £46,500 for 2017/18. There was no direct spend on drug and alcohol services.**

In relation to drug and alcohol services, I am informed that they are now usually commissioned by Public Health at Essex County Council and therefore we would have no information to disclose.